BSBASA Masters

Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

EVENT 1 Mens/Womens 200m Freestyle

MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Shaun Challis 24 Brighton Dol
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Toby Banfield 25 Spencer

2. Kevin Payne 26 Newbury
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Benjamin Pennington 31 Spencer

2. Simon Joyce 33 Co Oxford

3. lain Macara 31 St Pauls Sch
4.  Jevan Chowdhury 33 Ealing
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Robin Wiseman 38 St Pauls Sch
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gavin Barlow 43 Spencer

2. David Smith 44 Maidenhead
3. Peter Berry 41 Ealing

4.  Peter Barlow 44 Newbury

5.  Adrian Cohen 40 Newbury
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Dave Milburn 49 Newbury

2. Chris Ehinger 47 Maidenhead
3.  Michael Friday 47 Newbury

4.  Anthony Kay 48 Asa Temp 2
5. Paul Lane 45 Ealing

6. Andy Gore 46 Newbury

7.  lan Pritchard 47 Ealing

8. Alan Beggs 48 Co Oxford

9. Feargal Supple 45 St Pauls Sch
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Paul Goudie 52 Otter

2.  Donald Macdonald 54 Ealing
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Peterlles 58 South Beds
2. Julian Scrace 56 Maidenhead
MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Alan Benest 64 Reading
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Duncan McCreadie 66 Maidenhead
2. Anthony Pearce 66 St Pauls Sch
3.  Robert Palmer 67 Otter
MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Geoff Stokes 72 Spencer
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Richard Harding 78 Spencer

2.  Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters
MENS 80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Robert Curr 82 Serpentine
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Emma Condren 26 Spencer
WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Fiona Mildner 33 Spencer
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Katie Nimmo 35 Gloucester M
2. Irina Gillham 35 Spencer

3. Zoe Sadler 38 Basingstoke

Session 1

Time
2:05.67

Time
2:09.68
2:57.90

Time
2:03.33
2:11.25
2:14.39
2:41.41

Time
2:50.09

Time
2:15.41
2:19.75
2:42.53
2:42.58
2:43.27

Time
2:19.64
2:20.72
2:24.29
2:30.26
2:34.87
2:34.92
2:36.23
3:12.42
3:39.44

Time
2:26.97
2:47.98

Time
2:35.52
2:48.62

Time
2:58.77

Time
2:22.91
2:57.12
3:14.06

Time
2:46.84

Time
4:23.73
5:00.17

Time
4:55.49

Time
2:28.13

Time
2:46.16

Time
2:18.39
2:45.89
3:03.54

50
29.26

50
29.92
40.20

50
28.88
30.21
29.87
34.36

50
37.11

50
31.76
32.74
35.96
35.42
36.41

50
31.18
31.73
33.32
33.24
35.28
35.20
35.66
44.86
48.31

50
33.11
38.03

50
35.33
40.09

50
39.89

50
33.76
40.83
43.69

50
39.68

50
55.63
1:06.96

50
1:05.73

50
33.96

50
38.14

50
31.63
38.60
40.54

100
1:01.37

100
1:02.75
1:25.69

100
1:00.80
1:03.30
1:03.10
1:13.12

100
1:18.64

100
1:06.29
1:07.74
1:16.57
1:16.19
1:18.12

100
1:06.43
1:07.08
1:09.87
1:09.89
1:14.43

1:14.95
1:32.93
1:41.78

100
1:09.98
1:20.15

100
1:15.59
1:22.47

100
1:24.52

100
1:09.60
1:25.41
1:32.16

100
1:22.26

100
2:03.84
2:25.83

100
2:26.28

100
1:10.98

100
1:19.46

100
1:06.67
1:20.56
1:26.39

150
1:33.60

150
1:36.21
2:11.96

150
1:32.57
1:37.23
1:38.84
1:57.91

150
2:04.02

150
1:41.25
1:43.93
1:59.33
1:59.18
2:00.77

150
1:43.38
1:43.39
1:47.40
1:50.06
1:55.12
1:54.53
1:56.09
2:22.76

150
1:48.59
2:04.05

150
1:56.20
2:07.09

150
2:12.42

150
1:46.07
2:12.41
2:23.05

150
2:05.36

150
3:14.85
3:44.58

150

150
1:49.80

150
2:02.67

150
1:42.88
2:03.26
2:15.05



WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Karen Bassett 43 Bracknell

2. Lindsay Kelly Onay 44 Newbury
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Tamsin Jaggs 51 Camden Swiss

2.  Catherine Hartle 53 Spencer

3. Jessica Rathke 52 Spencer

4.  Lesley Cook 53 Otter

5. Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm

6. Jean Hanna 54 Basingstoke
WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Liz Neale 59 South Beds

2. Sue Farnham 55 Spencer
WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Vicki Buck 61 Sudbury
WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Maureen Tomlinson 67 Amersham

EVENT 2 Mens 100m Breaststroke
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David Roberts 30 Otter

2. Ashley Buck 31 Newmarket

3.  Michael Carse 32 Barnet Copt

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Ted Waine 35 Spencer

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Dougal Lumby 41 Broomfield

2. Doug Oliphant 41 Staines

3. David Smith 44 Maidenhead
Eric Huynh 44 Maidenhead

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Dave Milburn 49 Newbury

2. Keith Spence 45 South Beds

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gerry McElroy 57 Basingstoke

2. Julian Scrace 56 Maidenhead

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Christopher Smith 64 Ruislip Nwd

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Geoff Stokes 72 Spencer

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Geoff Bishop 75 Royal Navy

2. Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters

EVENT 3 Womens 100m Breaststroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Holly Davis 26 Maidenhead
2.  Sarah Pearse 29 South Beds
3. Ruth Grice 29 Co Oxford
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Michelle Matson 33 Basingstoke
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Karen Leftley 41 Bracknell

2. Sally Checkley 43 Maidenhead
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Allie Price 46 Cardiff Mast
2.  Diane Ridings a7 Spencer
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Christine Ayers 58 South Beds

Time
2:40.32
2:42.28

Time
2:36.49
2:39.74
2:41.60
2:43.04
3:11.87
3:26.21

Time
3:24.04
3:31.48

Time
3:12.89

Time
4:06.96

Time
1:11.11
1:12.34
1:27.16

Time
1:27.51

Time
1:19.16
1:22.37
1:23.68

DNC

Time
1:15.31
1:35.89

Time
1:36.24
1:43.22

Time
1:44.81

Time
1:42.79

Time
1:54.33
2:25.75

Time
1:22.18
1:22.90
1:25.12

Time
1:26.82

Time
1:26.87
1:35.10

Time
1:28.35
1:30.24

Time
1:43.15

Time
1:38.86

50
36.76
37.02

50
35.72
37.26
36.69
38.25
43.86
46.85

50
46.38
44.01

50
45.40

50
54.08

50
34.01
33.99
40.88

50
41.38

50
37.71
38.39
39.92

50
35.13
45.92

50
44.88
49.75

50
48.45

50
49.65

50
54.01
1:08.57

50
38.37
38.97
39.64

50
40.71

50
40.31
45.25

50
41.49
43.25

50
48.24

50
46.47

100
1:17.74
1:17.74

100
1:14.98
1:17.95
1:18.34
1:20.13
1:31.91
1:39.67

100
1:37.53
1:34.26

100
1:35.20

100
1:57.66

150
1:59.87
1:59.73

150
1:55.85
1:59.09
1:59.98
2:01.96
2:22.68
2:33.36

150
2:30.77
2:32.21

150
2:25.36

150
3:03.74



65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Diane Ford 68 Spencer

EVENT 4 Mens 50m Backstroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Graeme Spence 25 Co Oxford
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Salif Diallo 30 Ealing

2.  David Roberts 30 Otter

3.  Mathew Bater 32 Amersham
4.  Michael Carse 32 Barnet Copt
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Tobin Ashby 39 Amersham
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Fernando Vicaria 41 Newbury

2. Roger Randall 40 Hertsmere
3.  Mark Lomax 42 Ealing

4.  Gavin Watson 40 Rushmoor Ryl
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alan Beggs 48 Co Oxford
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Paul Goudie 52 Otter
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Pete Kirk 55 Otter

2.  Godfrey Admans 57 Spencer

3. Adrian Barker 55 Newbury

4.  Julian Scrace 56 Maidenhead
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alan Benest 64 Reading

2. John Ray 64 Croydon Amph
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Robert Palmer 67 Otter
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Nigel Salsbury 71 Spencer
75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Geoff Bishop 75 Royal Navy
2.  Richard Harding 78 Spencer

3.  Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters

EVENT 5 Womens 50m Backstroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Anna Eisenhauer 27 Spencer
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Kirsty Johnson 30 Bracknell

2. Michelle Senecal 34 Otter

3.  Liz Andersen 31 Spencer
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Sarah Adams 38 Basingstoke
2. Kuniko Kawaguchi 36 Ealing

3. Lucie Butterworth 35 Spencer

4.  Irina Gillham 35 Spencer

5.  Zoe Sadler 38 Basingstoke
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Katrina Farrall 41 Basildon Ph
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Carolynn Curtis 48 Maidenhead
2. Allie Price 46 Cardiff Mast
3.  Rosalyn Robertson 49 Amersham
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Amanda Heath 54 Spencer

2.  Lesley Cook 53 Otter
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kay Crosse 65 Newbury

EVENT 6 Mens/Womens 200m Butterfly

Time
1:40.90

Time
32.15

Time
32.02
32.80
34.60
44.52

Time
46.54

Time
33.49
38.63
44.36
45.59

Time
47.41

Time
35.92

Time
34.35
36.91
37.10
44,52

Time
45.00
48.18

Time
48.22

Time
40.65

Time
53.36
54.07

1:10.44

Time
38.82

Time
32.78
34.89
37.17

Time
36.31
37.13
41.30
43.57
46.55

Time
38.01

Time
34.45
36.40
44.35

Time
39.89
43.66

Time
48.55

5/H2

50

47.79



MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. David Denny

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Eric Huynh

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Milene Desrousseaux

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Catherine Shearn

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Jacqueline Patel

EVENT 7 Mens 100m Freestyle

18/24 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Shaun Challis

25/29 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1.  Toby Banfield
2. Andrew Omand
3.  Kevin Payne

30/34 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

Ben Bradley
Benjamin Pennington
Salif Diallo

Kerry Black

Jevan Chowdhury
Michael Carse

lain Macara

Qs =

35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1.  Martin Aylward
2. Gareth Lewis
3. Ted Waine

4. Robin Wiseman
5 Tobin Ashby

4'0/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
Fernando Vicaria
Gavin Barlow
Simon Griffiths
David Griggs
Doug Oliphant
Roger Randall
Peter Berry
Adrian Cohen

. Peter Barlow
10. Mark Lomax
11. Gavin Watson

CONoOA~wWd =

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
Dave Milburn
Chris Ehinger
Michael Friday
Anthony Kay
Andy Gore
Gary Woods
Paul Lane

lan Pritchard

. Alan Beggs
10. Feargal Supple

COoNswWD =

50/54 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Paul Goudie
2. Terry Wright
3.  Donald Macdonald

55/59 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Pete Kirk

2. Peterlles

3.  Godfrey Admans
4.  Julian Scrace

60/64 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. John Ray
2.  Alan Benest

AaD Club

35 Co Oxford

AaD Club

44 Maidenhead

AaD Club

26 Maidenhead

AaD Club

42 Basingstoke

AaD Club

51 Kings Corm
Full Results

AaD Club

24 Brighton Dol
Full Results

AaD Club

25 Spencer

26 Maidenhead

26 Newbury
Full Results

AaD Club

31 Maidenhead

31 Spencer

30 Ealing

33 Otter

33 Ealing

32 Barnet Copt

31 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

39 Ealing

39 Gloucester M

35 Spencer

38 St Pauls Sch

39 Amersham
Full Results

AaD Club

41 Newbury

43 Spencer

42 Ealing

43 Romford Town

41 Staines

40 Hertsmere

41 Ealing

40 Newbury

44 Newbury

42 Ealing

40 Rushmoor Ryl
Full Results

AaD Club

49 Newbury

47 Maidenhead

47 Newbury

48 Asa Temp 2

46 Newbury

47 Reading

45 Ealing

47 Ealing

48 Co Oxford

45 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

52 Otter

50 Bracknell

54 Ealing
Full Results

AaD Club

55 Otter

58 South Beds

57 Spencer

56 Maidenhead
Full Results

AaD Club

64 Croydon Amph

64 Reading

Time
2:10.54

Time
3:04.66

Time
3:05.41

Time
3:10.03

Time
3:53.39

Time
1:00.09

Time
59.39
1:01.32
1:21.67

Time
55.40
57.00
59.37

1:03.29
1:09.41
1:11.55
DQ ST-

Time
1:01.60
1:03.42
1:10.07
1:16.58
1:16.87

Time

59.55
1:02.11
1:03.08
1:04.31
1:08.58
1:09.52
1:11.37
1:11.97
1:13.14
1:15.55
1:31.48

Time
1:01.32
1:03.43
1:05.26
1:07.07
1:08.49
1:09.02
1:09.74
1:11.14
1:29.86
1:33.64

Time
1:05.86
1:06.71
1:07.99

Time
1:02.68
1:10.86
1:12.12
1:17.46

Time
1:17.91
1:19.46

1/H6

50
29.26

50
38.26

50
39.29

50
40.43

50
49.94

50
28.80

50
28.74
29.47
39.30

50
25.75
27.49
28.86
29.79
32.84
34.59

50
29.19
30.69
34.44
36.40
37.07

50
29.26
30.19
29.39
29.94
33.29
34.00
34.58
35.72
35.22
35.56
41.86

50
29.37
30.23
32.33
31.41
33.04
32.57
34.05
34.04
44.35
44.32

50
32.09
31.89
32.72

50
30.07
34.33
35.17
38.16

50
37.66
38.26

100
1:02.04

100
1:24.61

100
1:24.91

100
1:28.79

100
1:48.28

150
1:35.29

150
2:14.77

150
2:15.69

150
2:19.53

150
2:50.70



65/69 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Duncan McCreadie
2. Anthony Pearce

70/74 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Geoff Stokes

75/79 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Richard Harding
2. Richard Skerrett

EVENT 8 Womens 100m Freestyle

25/29 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Laure Bacher-Fuentes
2. Emma Condren

30/34 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Michelle Senecal
2. Michelle Matson

35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Irina Gillham

40/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Karen Leftley

2.  Lindsay Kelly Onay
3.  Sally Checkley

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Carolynn Curtis
2.  Diane Ridings

50/54 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Tamsin Jaggs
2.  Jessica Rathke
3. Catherine Hartle
4.  Lesley Cook

55/59 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Sue Farnham
2. Liz Neale

60/64 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Vicki Buck

65/69 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Jean Howard-Jones
2. Maureen Tomlinson

EVENT 9 Mens 50m Breaststroke

30/34 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Ashley Buck
2.  Mathew Bater
3. Michael Carse

35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. David Denny

2. Ted Waine
Tobin Ashby

40/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Dougal Lumby
2. Mark Lomax
3. Peter Barlow
4.  Gavin Watson
Doug Oliphant

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Dave Milburn

2. Michael Friday

3. lan Pritchard

4.  Keith Spence
Feargal Supple

55/59 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Gerry McElroy
2. Julian Scrace

60/64 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Christopher Smith
2. John Ray

Full Results

AaD Club

66 Maidenhead

66 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

72 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

78 Spencer

76 Carm Masters
Full Results

AaD Club

28 Otter

26 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

34 Otter

33 Basingstoke
Full Results

AaD Club

35 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

41 Bracknell

44 Newbury

43 Maidenhead
Full Results

AaD Club

48 Maidenhead

47 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

51 Camden Swiss

52 Spencer

53 Spencer

53 Otter
Full Results

AaD Club

55 Spencer

59 South Beds
Full Results

AaD Club

61 Sudbury
Full Results

AaD Club

68 Spencer

67 Amersham
Full Results

AaD Club

31 Newmarket

32 Amersham

32 Barnet Copt
Full Results

AaD Club

35 Co Oxford

35 Spencer

39 Amersham
Full Results

AaD Club

41 Broomfield

42 Ealing

44 Newbury

40 Rushmoor Ryl

41 Staines
Full Results

AaD Club

49 Newbury

47 Newbury

47 Ealing

45 South Beds

45 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

57 Basingstoke

56 Maidenhead
Full Results

AaD Club

64 Ruislip Nwd

64 Croydon Amph

Time
1:08.49
1:24.08

Time
1:15.61

Time
1:59.13
2:18.85

Time
1:03.22
1:07.02

Time
1:05.25
1:06.44

Time
1:16.50

Time
1:07.35
1:14.40
1:25.38

Time
1:06.68
1:12.08

Time
1:11.32
1:14.52
1:15.17
1:17.16

Time
1:30.23
1:37.53

Time
1:30.42

Time
1:20.62
1:54.30

Time
32.91
37.32
37.97

Time
34.79
39.74

DQ S-

Time
36.57
42.35
42.78
49.78

DNF

Time
33.59
40.16
42.18
42.95

DQ SL-

Time
43.79
48.46

Time
45.70
50.21

50
33.18
40.62

50
37.59

50
55.78
1:06.65

50
30.93
32.14

50
31.74
32.06

50
36.81

50
31.67
35.37
39.79

50
32.06
34.68

50
33.84
35.51
36.12
37.18

50
43.01
45.93

50
42.96

50
37.97
53.08



75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Geoff Bishop 75 Royal Navy

2.  Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters

EVENT 10 Womens 50m Breaststroke

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Sarah Pearse 29 South Beds
2. Ruth Grice 29 Co Oxford
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gina Hobson 34 Otter

2. Kirsty Johnson 30 Bracknell

3.  Michelle Senecal 34 Otter
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Katie Nimmo 35 Gloucester M
2.  Sarah Adams 38 Basingstoke
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Karen Leftley 41 Bracknell

2. Katrina Farrall 41 Basildon Ph
3. Karen Bassett 43 Bracknell

4.  Sally Checkley 43 Maidenhead
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Carolynn Curtis 48 Maidenhead
2. Allie Price 46 Cardiff Mast
3. Diane Ridings 47 Spencer
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Amanda Heath 54 Spencer

2. Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm
3. Jean Hanna 54 Basingstoke
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Diane Ford 68 Spencer

2. Kay Crosse 65 Newbury

EVENT 11 Mens/Womens 100m IM
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Shaun Challis 24 Brighton Dol
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Graeme Spence 25 Co Oxford

2.  Toby Banfield 25 Spencer
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Simon Joyce 33 Co Oxford

2.  Kerry Black 33 Otter

3. lain Macara 31 St Pauls Sch
MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gareth Lewis 39 Gloucester M
2. Andrew Crichton 36 Maidenhead
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  David Griggs 43 Romford Town
2. Gavin Barlow 43 Spencer

3. Roger Randall 40 Hertsmere
4.  Adrian Cohen 40 Newbury

5. Mark Lomax 42 Ealing

6. Peter Barlow 44 Newbury

7.  Peter Berry 41 Ealing

8.  Gavin Watson 40 Rushmoor Ryl
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Paul Lane 45 Ealing

2. Anthony Kay 48 Asa Temp 2
3.  Keith Spence 45 South Beds
4.  Feargal Supple 45 St Pauls Sch
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Terry Wright 50 Bracknell
MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Pete Kirk 55 Otter

2. Adrian Barker 55 Newbury
MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Christopher Smith 64 Ruislip Nwd
2.  Alan Benest 64 Reading

Time
46.08
1:04.25

Time
36.14
39.55

Time
38.63
40.86
42.91

Time
39.55
41.11

Time
39.47
41.60
43.79
44,59

Time
40.43
40.83
41.35

Time
40.00
47.88

1:04.55

Time
46.56
1:01.20

Time
1:08.94

Time
1:04.42
1:12.72

Time
1:10.79
1:13.23
1:14.91

Time
1:11.57
1:14.68

Time
1:13.27
1:14.43
1:23.34
1:24.99
1:29.09
1:30.70
1:32.92
1:42.43

Time
1:20.12
1:21.43
1:30.23
1:53.67

Time
1:18.91

Time
1:15.99
1:21.84

Time
1:37.82
1:43.05



MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Duncan McCreadie 66 Maidenhead
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters
MENS 80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Robert Curr 82 Serpentine
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Anna Eisenhauer 27 Spencer

Holly Davis 26 Maidenhead
WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Gina Hobson 34 Otter
2. Michelle Senecal 34 Otter
3.  Liz Andersen 31 Spencer
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Katie Nimmo 35 Gloucester M
2. Kuniko Kawaguchi 36 Ealing
3. Lucie Butterworth 35 Spencer
WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Karen Leftley 41 Bracknell
2.  Karen Bassett 43 Bracknell
3. Lindsay Kelly Onay 44 Newbury
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Carolynn Curtis 48 Maidenhead
2. Pauline Page 48 Asa Temp 2
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Amanda Heath 54 Spencer
2.  Lesley Cook 53 Otter
3.  Catherine Hartle 53 Spencer
4.  Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm
WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Christine Ayers 58 South Beds
WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

Vicki Buck 61 Sudbury

EVENT 12 Mixed 4x50m Freestyle Team
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1.  Spencer 120+ Spencer

2. Maidenhead "A" 120+ Maidenhead

3. Maidenhead "B" 120+ Maidenhead

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1. Maidenhead "A" 160+ Maidenhead

2.  Spencer 160+ Spencer

3. Newbury 160+ Newbury

4.  Maidenhead "B" 160+ Maidenhead
St Pauls Sch 160+ St Pauls Sch

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club

1.  Spencer"A" 200+ Spencer

2. Maidenhead "B" 200+ Maidenhead

3.  South Beds Masters 200+ South Beds

4.  Spencer "B" 200+ Spencer

5. Maidenhead "A" 200+ Maidenhead

SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2519 - Licensed To Berkshire & S Bucks

Time
1:20.34

Time
2:55.60

Time
2:40.57

Time
1:21.80
DNC

Time
1:09.62
1:16.38
1:25.21

Time
1:13.32
1:21.67
1:27.65

Time
1:21.07
1:26.55
1:27.11

Time
1:18.17
1:33.27

Time
1:19.57
1:31.67
1:34.34
1:42.66

Time
1:31.90

Time
DNC

Time
1:58.62
2:06.76
2:26.82

Time
2:05.00
2:11.05
2:22.10
2:24.35

DNC

Time
2:15.93
2:15.99
2:20.82
2:34.35
2:42.09

50
28.10
26.68
29.65

50
30.43
32.31
48.67
33.77

50
32.58
39.44
28.38
35.14
34.49

100
1:00.81
1:07.95

56.67

100
55.60
1:.07.37
1:22.18
1:11.27

100
1:07.35
1:13.57
1:04.15
1:11.23
1:19.29

150

1:38.87
2:22.60

150
1:30.76
1:42.07
1:55.18
1:53.11

150
1:42.33
1:38.95
1:49.08
1:40.81
2:04.21



BSBASA Masters

Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

Session 2

EVENT 13 Mens/Womens 200m Backstroke

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Graeme Spence 25 Co Oxford
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Benjamin PENNINGTON 31 Spencer

2.  Mathew Bater 32 Amersham
MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Malcolm Munro 64 Ealing
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Duncan McCreadie 66 Maidenhead
2. Robert Palmer 67 Otter

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Nigel Salsbury 71 Spencer
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Richard Harding 78 Spencer

2.  Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters
WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Gemma Jones 22 Amersham
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Milene Desrousseaux 26 Maidenhead
WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Irina Gillham 35 Spencer
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Bridget Trefgarne 45 St Pauls Sch

2.  Rosalyn Robertson 49 Amersham
WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm
WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1.  Christine Ayers 58 South Beds

EVENT 14 Mens 100m Butterfly
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Ben Thomas 29 Otter

2. Chris Lewindon 28 South Beds
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Michael Carse 32 Barnet Copt
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gavin Barlow 43 Spencer

2.  David Griggs 43 Romford Town
3. David Smith 44 Maidenhead
4.  Adrian Cohen 40 Newbury
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. PeteKirk 55 Otter

2. Peterlles 58 South Beds

EVENT 15 Womens 100m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Gemma Jones 22 Amersham
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Laure Bacher-Fuentes 28 Otter

2. Emma Condren 26 Spencer
3.  Anna Eisenhauer 27 Spencer
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Gina Hobson 34 Otter

2. Michelle Matson 33 Basingstoke

Time
2:21.51

Time
2:20.56
2:58.61

Time
3:07.29

Time
2:56.64
3:31.71

Time
3:21.69

Time
4:42.06
5:20.80

Time
2:41.88

Time
2:50.29

Time
3:14.83

Time
2:51.40
3:22.00

Time
4:10.72

Time
3:24.89

Time
1:05.95
1:07.89

Time
1:24.99

Time
1:08.52
1:11.91
1:13.65
1:30.71

Time
1:18.23
1:23.60

Time
1:13.57

Time
1:10.33
1:15.04
1:20.06

Time
1:08.46
1:16.73

50
34.24

50
33.74
40.55

50
42.11

50
41.54
50.91

50
48.77

50
1:03.21
1:16.26

50
36.72

50
41.55

50
46.40

50
39.78
48.83

50
59.62

50
45.60

50
30.12
32.87

50
39.82

50
31.85
33.54
34.94
41.15

50
36.29
39.35

50
35.11

50
33.31
35.19
38.46

50
31.87
35.29

100
1:10.70

100
1:09.76
1:24.40

100
1:29.12

100
1:25.89
1:43.95

100
1:40.68

100
2:15.08
2:36.43

100
1:18.38

100
1:24.47

100
1:35.99

100
1:23.06
1:40.17

100
2:03.10

100
1:38.16

150
1:46.56

150
1:45.07
2:11.58

150
2:18.97

150
2:12.02
2:38.86

150
2:32.47

150
3:32.05
3:59.26

150
2:01.29

150
2:08.01

150
2:25.84

150
2:07.32
2:32.24

150
3:07.32

150
2:32.89



35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Katie Nimmo

2. Lucie Butterworth
3. Zoe Sadler

40/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1.  Catherine Shearn

2. Lindsay Kelly Onay
Karen Bassett

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Allie Price

50/54 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Jacqueline Patel

65/69 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Diane Ford

EVENT 16 Mens 50m Freestyle

25/29 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Andrew Omand
2. Ben Thomas
3.  Kevin Payne

30/34 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Ben Bradley

2.  David Roberts

3.  Benjamin Pennington
Jevan Chowdhury

35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Andrew Crichton
2. Gareth Lewis

40/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
Fernando Vicaria
Simon Griffiths
Roger Randall
Malcolm Burfitt
Adrian Cohen
Mark Lomax
Michael Picton

. Gavin Watson

PN OHELWNE

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
Dave Milburn
Michael Friday
Anthony Kay
Gary Woods
Andy Gore

. lan Pritchard

S0k wWwhE

50/54 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Paul Goudie

55/59 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1.  Adrian Barker

2. Peterlles

3.  Godfrey Admans

60/64 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Alan Benest

65/69 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Anthony Pearce

70/74 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Geoff Stokes

75/79 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Richard Harding
2.  Richard Skerrett

EVENT 17 Womens 50m Freestyle

18/24 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Amy Vaal

25/29 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Emma Condren

Full Results

AaD Club

35 Gloucester M

35 Spencer

38 Basingstoke
Full Results

AaD Club

42 Basingstoke

44 Newbury

43 Bracknell
Full Results

AaD Club

46 Cardiff Mast
Full Results

AaD Club

51 Kings Corm
Full Results

AaD Club

68 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

26 Maidenhead

29 Otter

26 Newbury
Full Results

AaD Club

31 Maidenhead

30 Otter

31 Spencer

33 Ealing
Full Results

AaD Club

36 Maidenhead

39 Gloucester M
Full Results

AaD Club

41 Newbury

42 Ealing

40 Hertsmere

42 Maidenhead

40 Newbury

42 Ealing

44 Amersham

40 Rushmoor Ryl
Full Results

AaD Club

49 Newbury

47 Newbury

48 Asa Temp 2

47 Reading

46 Newbury

47 Ealing
Full Results

AaD Club

52 Otter
Full Results

AaD Club

55 Newbury

58 South Beds

57 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

64 Reading
Full Results

AaD Club

66 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

72 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

78 Spencer

76 Carm Masters
Full Results

AaD Club

22 Bracknell
Full Results

AaD Club

26 Spencer

Time
1:12.30
1:24.23
1:46.51

Time
1:23.96
1:32.74

DNC

Time
1:14.90

Time
1:50.76

Time
1:42.37

Time
26.60
28.32
35.43

Time
24.82
25.49
26.73

DNC

Time
29.37
29.48

Time
26.85
28.33
30.60
31.14
31.71
32.86
33.22
41.13

Time
28.07
28.78
30.16
30.82
31.03
32.88

Time
29.86

Time
31.81
31.82
32.26

Time
35.16

Time
36.41

Time
34.72

Time
54.10
1:00.26

Time

31.54

Time
31.26

50
33.90
39.66
48.12

50
38.81
42.50

50
35.28

50
51.45

50
48.26



30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Liz Andersen 31 Spencer
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Sarah Adams 38 Basingstoke
2. Karen Croxford 39 Maidenhead
3. Jane Hendry 35 Maidenhead
4.  Irina Gillham 35 Spencer

5. Andrea Crichton 36 Maidenhead
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Karen Leftley 41 Bracknell

2. Mirjam Martin 42 Maidenhead
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Carolynn Curtis 48 Maidenhead
2.  Diane Ridings a7 Spencer
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Tamsin Jaggs 51 Camden Swiss
2. Amanda Heath 54 Spencer

3.  Catherine Hartle 53 Spencer

4.  Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm
5. Jean Hanna 54 Basingstoke
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Sue Farnham 55 Spencer

2.  Liz Neale 59 South Beds
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Jean Howard-Jones 68 Spencer

2. Kay Crosse 65 Newbury

Time
32.87

Time
31.10
32.32
33.68
35.25
40.92

Time
30.78
39.08

Time
29.88
32.69

Time
32.78
33.56
34.57
41.30
46.11

Time
40.48
43.62

Time
36.23
50.66

EVENT 18 Mens/Womens 200m Breaststroke
MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Simon Joyce 33 Co Oxford
MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Dougal Lumby 41 Broomfield
2. Malcolm Burfitt 42 Maidenhead
3. David Griggs 43 Romford Town
4.  Eric Huynh 44 Maidenhead
MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Dave Milburn 49 Newbury
MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Alan Parkins 51 Spencer
MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1.  Duncan McCreadie 66 Maidenhead
MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Geoff Stokes 72 Spencer
MENS 75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Richard Skerrett 76 Carm Masters
WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Ruth Grice 29 Co Oxford
2. Milene Desrousseaux 26 Maidenhead
3. Sarah Pearse 29 South Beds
WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

Diane Ridings a7 Spencer
WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Diane Ford 68 Spencer

EVENT 19 Mens 100m Backstroke
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Benjamin Pennington 31 Spencer

2. Salif Diallo 30 Ealing

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Gavin Barlow 43 Spencer

2. Roger Randall 40 Hertsmere

3.  Gavin Watson 40 Rushmoor Ryl

Time
2:47.16

Time
2:53.93
2:55.48
3:09.54
3:15.99

Time
2:43.95

Time
3:06.52

Time
3:21.28

Time
3:40.27

Time
5:20.37

Time
2:59.70
3:04.56
3:07.44

Time
DNC

Time
3:39.30

Time
1:06.83
1:11.19

Time
1:16.60
1:26.03
1:41.69

50
38.11

50
40.38
39.37
43.84
41.48

50
37.99

50
42.62

50
45.22

50
51.13

50
1:12.25

50
41.21
43.29
41.91

50

50
50.31

50
32.72
35.06

50
36.98
42.36
48.59

100
1:20.68

100
1:24.42
1:23.35
1:31.03
1:28.57

100
1:19.40

100
1:31.40

100
1:36.99

100
1:47.81

100
2:35.67

100
1:26.25
1:30.18
1:29.86

100

100
1:47.64

150
2:03.81

150
2:09.72
2:09.62
2:19.33
2:20.87

150
2:01.43

150
2:21.47

150
2:29.41

150
2:45.18

150
4:00.40

150
2:12.90
2:17.09
2:18.08

150

150
2:45.81



50/54 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Paul Goudie
2. Alan Parkins

55/59 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Pete Kirk

2. Adrian Barker

3.  Godfrey Admans

60/64 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Malcolm Munro

65/69 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Robert Palmer

70/74 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Nigel Salsbury

75/79 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Richard Harding
2.  Richard Skerrett

80 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Robert Curr

EVENT 20 Womens 100m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Amy Vaal
2. Gemma Jones

25/29 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Laure Bacher-Fuentes

30/34 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Kirsty Johnson
Michelle Senecal

35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Irina Gillham
2. Zoe Sadler

40/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
Susan Finlay

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1.  Allie Price

2.  Bridget Trefgarne
3.  Rosalyn Robertson

50/54 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name

1. Tamsin Jaggs

2.  Catherine Hartle
3. Jacqueline Patel

65/69 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Kay Crosse

EVENT 21 Mens 50m Butterfly

25/29 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Chris Lewindon
2. Andrew Omand

30/34 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Ben Bradley
2.  Salif Diallo

35/39 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1.  Andrew Crichton
2.  Rupert Trefgarne

40/44 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. David Smith
2. Adrian Cohen
3. Mark Lomax
4.  Michael Picton

45/49 Yrs Age Group -

Place Name
1. Dave Milburn
2. Andy Gore
3.  Anthony Kay
4.  Paul Lane

Full Results

AaD Club

52 Otter

51 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

55 Otter

55 Newbury

57 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

64 Ealing
Full Results

AaD Club

67 Otter
Full Results

AaD Club

71 Spencer
Full Results

AaD Club

78 Spencer

76 Carm Masters

AaD Club

82 Serpentine
Full Results

AaD Club

22 Bracknell

22 Amersham
Full Results

AaD Club

28 Otter
Full Results

AaD Club

30 Bracknell

34 Otter
Full Results

AaD Club

35 Spencer

38 Basingstoke
Full Results

AaD Club

42 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

46 Cardiff Mast

45 St Pauls Sch

49 Amersham
Full Results

AaD Club

51 Camden Swiss

53 Spencer

51 Kings Corm
Full Results

AaD Club

65 Newbury
Full Results

AaD Club

28 South Beds

26 Maidenhead
Full Results

AaD Club

31 Maidenhead

30 Ealing
Full Results

AaD Club

36 Maidenhead

39 St Pauls Sch
Full Results

AaD Club

44 Maidenhead

40 Newbury

42 Ealing

44 Amersham
Full Results

AaD Club

49 Newbury

46 Newbury

48 Asa Temp 2

45 Ealing

Time
1:16.27
1:21.55

Time
1:15.60
1:19.62
1:23.19

Time
1:26.18

Time
1:39.74

Time
1:32.15

Time
2:05.32
2:43.72

Time
2:40.96

Time
1:14.28
1:16.98

Time
1:10.46

Time
1:11.76
DNC

Time
1:34.90
1:43.72

Time
DQ T-2L

Time
1:17.51
1:21.56
1:38.26

Time
1:24.69
1:34.41
2:02.57

Time
1:52.91

Time
30.06
30.84

Time
27.51
31.05

Time
33.34
35.34

Time
33.83
37.34
39.37
39.89

Time
31.73
34.14
35.10
35.30

50
37.60
40.53

50
37.33
38.31
40.39

50
41.21

50
49.77

50
45.40

50
1:01.12
1:17.86

50
1:14.75

50
36.30
38.18

50
34.67

50
34.83

50
46.54
48.95

50

50
38.05
39.69
48.87

50
41.54
45.98
59.75

50
54.03



55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Pete Kirk 55 Otter
2. Peterlles 58 South Beds

EVENT 22 Womens 50m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Gemma Jones 22 Amersham
2. Amy Vaal 22 Bracknell
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Emma Condren 26 Spencer

2.  Anna Eisenhauer 27 Spencer
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gina Hobson 34 Otter

2. Michelle Senecal 34 Otter

3.  Michelle Matson 33 Basingstoke
4. Kirsty Johnson 30 Bracknell

5.  Fiona Mildner 33 Spencer
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Katie Nimmo 35 Gloucester M
2.  Karen Croxford 39 Maidenhead
3.  Lucie Butterworth 35 Spencer

4.  Jane Hendry 35 Maidenhead
5. Irina Gillham 35 Spencer
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Catherine Shearn 42 Basingstoke
2.  Karen Leftley 41 Bracknell

3. Karen Bassett 43 Bracknell

4.  Lindsay Kelly Onay 44 Newbury
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Carolynn Curtis 48 Maidenhead
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Amanda Heath 54 Spencer

2. Jessica Rathke 52 Spencer

3. Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm
4.  Jean Hanna 54 Basingstoke
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Diane Ford 68 Spencer

EVENT 23 Mens/Womens 200m IM
MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Ben Thomas 29 Otter

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. David Roberts 30 Otter

2. Michael Carse 32 Barnet Copt
Mathew Bater 32 Amersham

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Gareth Lewis 39 Gloucester M

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Gavin Barlow 43 Spencer

2.  Dougal Lumby 41 Broomfield

3. David Griggs 43 Romford Town

4. Gavin Watson 40 Rushmoor Ryl

MENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Duncan McCreadie 66 Maidenhead

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Gina Hobson 34 Otter

2. Michelle Senecal 34 Otter

3. Michelle Matson 33 Basingstoke

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Zoe Sadler 38 Basingstoke

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Karen Bassett 43 Bracknell

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Diane Ridings a7 Spencer

Time
32.82
35.19

Time
33.48
35.64

Time
33.80
35.53

Time
30.57
32.00
33.34
33.64
39.01

Time
32.26
35.08
37.02
39.30
42.58

Time
37.22
37.30
38.32
38.36

Time
33.69

Time
36.83
39.25
50.44

1:04.20

Time
44.32

Time
2:31.43

Time
2:15.19
2:57.77
DQ SL-

Time
2:38.22

Time
2:39.27
2:40.38
2:51.48
3:47.75

Time
2:58.05

Time
2:35.96
2:46.40
2:50.32

Time
3:35.42

Time
3:07.13

Time
3:04.25

50
30.49

50
28.43
36.32

50
32.98

50
32.64
35.44
34.92
56.76

50
40.61

50
32.82
34.57
36.29

50
49.55

50
41.04

50
41.77

100
1:09.26

100
1:06.52
1:25.07

100
1:17.42

100
1:16.22
1:18.99
1:21.89
1:52.43

100
1:28.89

100
1:12.39
1:18.63
1:19.30

100
1:44.45

100
1:34.69

100
1:31.46

150
1:55.57

150
1:44.48
2:15.78

150
2:02.31

150
2:03.42
2:04.37
2:11.11
2:56.85

150
2:19.96

150
1:59.86
2:09.95
2:09.69

150
2:46.72

150
2:26.80

150
2:22.11



WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time 50 100 150
1. Jacqueline Patel 51 Kings Corm 3:48.54 52.70 1:58.91 2:58.00

EVENT 24 Mixed 4x50m Medley Team
120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AG Club Time 50 100 150

1. Maidenhead "A" 120+ Maidenhead 2:14.46 35.60 1:13.76 2:14.46
2.  Spencer 120+ Spencer 2:16.17 30.66 1:11.68  1:48.02
3. Maidenhead "B" 120+ Maidenhead 2:27.21 32.83 1:15.50 1:45.14
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

1. Maidenhead "A" 160+ Maidenhead 2:30.36 40.09 1:19.24 1:55.24
2.  Maidenhead "B" 160+ Maidenhead 2:48.75 52.15 1:29.24 2:16.95
200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name A.G Club Time 50 100 150

1.  Newbury 200+ Newbury 2:30.05 48.89 1:2291 1:59.02
2.  Spencer "B" 200+ Spencer 2:30.08 36.73 1:24.15 1:55.97
3.  Spencer "A" 200+ Spencer 2:32.11 37.92 1:23.32 2:02.22
4.  Maidenhead "A" 200+ Maidenhead 2:32.20 43.57 1:26.70 1:54.19
5.  South Beds Masters 200+ South Beds 2:38.61 33.31 1:17.78 1:53.83
6. Spencer"C" 200+ Spencer 2:39.61 41.21  1:30.48 2:04.27
7.  Maidenhead "B" 200+ Maidenhead 2:40.23 35.27 1:2751 2:.01.24
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Point Scores Report For BSBASA Masters 2011
Report Generated - Mon 28 November 2011 12:28 pm

Top Club (Evt.24)
1

Spencer 703
2 Maidenhead 420
3 Otter 312
4 Newbury 287
5 Ealing 168
6 Bracknell 148
7 South Beds 146
7 Basingstoke 146
9 Amersham 104
10 Co Oxford 93
11 St Pauls Sch 74
12 Kings Corm 73
13 Carm Masters 71
14 Gloucester M 70
15 Reading 46
16 Cardiff Mast 38
17 AsaTemp 2 36
18 Barnet Copt 35
19 Romford Town 32
19 Camden Swiss 32
21 Broomfield 31
22 Hertsmere 29
23 Ruislip Nwd 24
23 Serpentine 24
23 Royal Navy 24
23 Brighton Dol 24
27 Rushmoor Ryl 23
28 Croydon Amph 22
29 Sudbury 16
30 Newmarket 15
30 Basildon Ph 15

32 Staines 11



Name Age [Club Sex | Total points 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 100 IM 200 IM
Duncan McCreadie 66 [Maidenhead M 2983 1:08.49 - (632pts)|  2:22.91 - (752pts) 2:56.64 - (485pts) 3:21.28 - (482pts)|  1:20.34 - (564pts)|  2:58.05 - (550pts)
Carolynn Curtis 48 [Maidenhead F 2887 29.88 - (643pts)|  1:06.68 - (611pts)! 34.45 - (566pts) 33.69 - (517pts) 40.43 - (493pts), 1:18.17 - (550pts)

Dave Milburn 49 [Newbury M 2780 28.07 - (526pts)|  1:01.32 - (548pts)|  2:19.64 - (502pts) 31.73 - (451pts) 33.59 - (591pts)|  1:15.31 - (560pts)|  2:43.95 - (555pts)

Gina Hobson 34 |Otter F 2764 30.57 - (556pts)|  1:08.46 - (570pts) 38.63 - (454pts) 1:09.62 - (625pts)|  2:35.96 - (559pts)
Geoff Stokes 72 [Spencer M 2733 34.72 - (579pts)|  1:15.61 - (608pts)|  2:46.84 - (612pts) 1:42.79 - (458pts)| _ 3:40.27 - (476pts)

Amanda Heath 54 [Spencer F 2559 33.56 - (517pts) 39.89 - (416pts) 36.83 - (451pts) 40.00 - (581pts) 1:19.57 - (594pts)

Katie Nimmo 35 |Gloucester M F 2514 2:18.39 - (575pts) 32.26 - (479pts)|  1:12.30 - (490pts)| 39.55 - (428pts)| 1:13.32 - (542pts)

Diane Ford 68 [Spencer F 2492 44.32 - (403pts)|  1:42.37 - (376pts)| 46.56 - (573pts)|  1:40.90 - (581pts)|  3:39.30 - (559pts)

Pete Kirk 55 [Otter M 2418 1:02.68 - (588pts) 34.35 - (455pts)|  1:15.60 - (433pts) 32.82 - (467pts)|  1:18.23 - (379pts), 1:15.99 - (475pts)

Benjamin Pennington 31 |Spencer M 2409 26.73 - (464pts) 57.00 - (519pts)|  2:03.33 - (554pts) 1:06.83 - (416pts)|  2:20.56 - (456pts)

Karen Leftley 41 [Bracknell F 2403 30.78 - (520pts)|  1:07.35 - (524pts) 37.30 - (337pts) 39.47 - (469pts)|  1:26.87 - (454pts) 1:21.07 - (436pts)

Allie Price 46 |Cardiff Mast F 2388 36.40 - (462pts)|  1:17.51 - (475pts) 1:14.90 - (521pts) 40.83 - (461pts)|  1:28.35 - (469pts)

Michelle Senecal 34 |Otter F 2380 1:05.25 - (524pts) 34.89 - (438pts) 32.00 - (485pts) 42.91 - (331pts); 1:16.38 - (473pts)|  2:46.40 - (460pts)
Diane Ridings 47 |Spencer F 2270 32.69 - (481pts)|  1:12.08 - (474pts)| 41.35 - (452pts)|  1:30.24 - (449pts) 3:04.25 - (414pts)
Gavin Barlow 43 [Spencer M 2228 1:02.11 - (472pts)|  2:15.41 - (492pts) 1:16.60 - (325pts) 1:08.52 - (441pts) 1:14.43 - (395pts)|  2:39.27 - (428pts)
Paul Goudie 52 |[Otter M 2159 29.86 - (466pts)|  1:05.86 - (472pts)|  2:26.97 - (459pts) 35.92 - (370pts)|  1:16.27 - (392pts)

Michelle Matson 33 [Basingstoke F 2145 1:06.44 - (490pts) 33.34 - (423pts)|  1:16.73 - (400pts) 1:26.82 - (408pts) 2:50.32 - (424pts)
Catherine Hartle 53 [Spencer F 2101 34.57 - (462pts)|  1:15.17 - (475pts)|  2:39.74 - (512pts) 1:34.41 - (304pts) 1:34.34 - (348pts)

Peter lles 58 [South Beds M 2085 31.82 - (448pts)|  1:10.86 - (440pts)|  2:35.52 - (450pts) 35.19 - (410pts)|  1:23.60 - (337pts)

Emma Condren 26 [Spencer F 2062 31.26 - (415pts)|  1:07.02 - (445pts)|  2:28.13 - (426pts) 33.80 - (378pts)|  1:15.04 - (398pts)

Tamsin Jaggs 51 [Camden Swiss F 1972 32.78 - (518pts)|  1:11.32 - (531pts)|  2:36.49 - (520pts) 1:24.69 - (403pts)

David Roberts 30 [Otter M 1962 25.49 - (529pts) 32.80 - (343pts) 1:11.11 - (501pts) 2:15.19 - (589pts)
David Griggs 43 [Romford Town M 1885 1:04.31 - (425pts) 1:11.91 - (382pts) 3:09.54 - (321pts)|  1:13.27 - (414pts)|  2:51.48 - (343pts)!
Anthony Kay 48 [Asa Temp 2 M 1878 30.16 - (416pts)|  1:07.07 - (410pts)|  2:30.26 - (395pts) 35.10 - (327pts) 1:21.43 - (330pts)

Karen Bassett 43 _[Bracknell F 1828 2:40.32 - (415pts) 38.32 - (321pts) 43.79 - (354pts)| 1:26.55 - (370pts)| _ 3:07.13 - (368pts)
Lindsay Kelly Onay 44 |Newbury F 1774 1:14.40 - (408pts)|  2:42.28 - (407pts) 38.36 - (325pts)|  1:32.74 - (265pts)| 1:27.11 - (369pts)

Kirsty Johnson 30 [Bracknell F 1749 32.78 - (505pts)|  1:11.76 - (478pts) 33.64 - (399pts) 40.86 - (367pts)

Michael Friday 47 |Newbury M 1677 28.78 - (470pts)|  1:05.26 - (437pts)|  2:24.29 - (437pts) 40.16 - (333pts)

Ben Bradley 31 [Maidenhead M 1671 24.82 - (579pts) 55.40 - (565pts) 27.51 - (527pts)

Alan Benest 64 |Reading M 1648 35.16 - (401pts)|  1:19.46 - (377pts)|  2:58.77 - (357pts) 45.00 - (264pts) 1:43.05 - (249pts)

Gareth Lewis 39 |Gloucester M M 1627 29.48 - (382pts)|  1:03.42 - (417pts)| 1:11.57 - (418pts)|  2:38.22 - (410pts)
Dougal Lumby 41 [Broomfield M 1624 36.57 - (397pts)|  1:19.16 - (418pts)|  2:53.93 - (403pts) 2:40.38 - (406pts)
Lesley Cook 53 |Otter F 1611 1:17.16 - (439pts)|  2:43.04 - (482pts) 43.66 - (310pts)| 1:31.67 - (380pts)

Godfrey Admans 57 [Spencer M 1552 32.26 - (418pts)|  1:12.12 - (406pts) 36.91 - (386pts)|  1:23.19 - (342pts)

David Smith 44 [Maidenhead M 1528 2:19.75 - (456pts) 33.83 - (339pts)|  1:13.65 - (361pts) 1:23.68 - (372pts)

Laure Bacher-Fuentes 28 |Otter F 1528 1:03.22 - (540pts) 1:10.46 - (495pts) 1:10.33 - (493pts)

Salif Diallo 30 [Ealing M 1526 59.37 - (454pts) 32.02 - (369pts)|  1:11.19 - (340pts) 31.05 - (363pts)

Adrian Barker 55 |Newbury M 1525 31.81 - (414pts) 37.10 - (361pts)|  1:19.62 - (370pts) 1:21.84 - (380pts)

Irina Gillham 35 [Spencer F 1469 35.25 - (318pts)|  1:16.50 - (329pts)|  2:45.89 - (334pts) 43.57 - (228pts)|  1:34.90 - (219pts)|  3:14.83 - (260pts) 42.58 - (208pts)

Jacqueline Patel 51 |Kings Corm F 1441 41.30 - (259pts) 3:11.87 - (282pts) 2:02.57 - (133pts)|  4:10.72 - (160pts), 50.44 - (164pts)|  1:50.76 - (178pts)|  3:53.39 - (201pts) 47.88 - (316pts)|  1:43.15 - (326pts) 1:42.66 - (258pts)|  3:48.54 - (235pts)
Andy Gore 46 |Newbury M 1428 31.03- (368pts)|  1:08.49 - (371pts)|  2:34.92 - (347pts) 34.14 - (342pts)

Fernando Vicaria 41 |Newbury M 1411 26.85 - (521pts) 59.55 - (519pts) 33.49 - (371pts)

Roger Randall 40 |Hertsmere M 1393 30.60 - (347pts)| _ 1:09.52 - (321pts)| 38.63 - (238pts)|  1:26.03 - (219pts) 1:23.34 - (268pts)

Adrian Cohen 40 |Newbury M 1358 31.71-(312pts)|  1:11.97 - (289pts)|  2:43.27 - (268pts) 37.34- (236pts)|  1:30.71 - (181pts)| 1:24.99 - (253pts)

Sarah Pearse 29 [South Beds F 1358 36.14 - (525pts)|  1:22.90 - (449pts)|  3:07.44 - (384pts)

Julian Scrace 56 [Maidenhead M 1355 1:17.46 - (319pts)|  2:48.62 - (335pts) 44,52 - (214pts) 48.46 - (231pts)|  1:43.22 - (256pts)

Michael Carse 32_|Barnet Copt M 1322 1:11.55 - (265pts) 44.52 - (140pts), 1:24.99 - (199pts) 37.97 - (315pts)|  1:27.16 - (278pts) 2:57.77 - (265pts)
Paul Lane 45 |Ealing M 1318 1:09.74 - (345pts)|  2:34.87 - (341pts) 35.30 - (304pts) 1:20.12 - (328pts)

Jessica Rathke 52 [Spencer F 1315 1:14.52 - (476pts)|  2:41.60 - (483pts) 39.25 - (356pts)

Anna Eisenhauer 27 [Spencer F 1313 38.82 - (295pts) 35.53 - (329pts)|  1:20.06 - (331pts) 1:21.80 - (358pts)

Nigel Salsbury 71 [Spencer M 1290 40.65 - (475pts)|  1:32.15 - (413pts)|  3:21.69 - (402pts)

Sarah Adams 38 |Basingstoke F 1288 31.10 - (482pts) 36.31 - (409pts) 41.11 - (397pts)

lan Pritchard 47 |Ealing M 1283 32.88 - (315pts)|  1:11.14 - (337pts)|  2:36.23 - (344pts) 42.18 - (287pts)

Simon Joyce 33 [Co Oxford M 1276 2:11.25 - (470pts) 2:47.16 - (407pts)|  1:10.79 - (399pts)

Graeme Spence 25 [Co Oxford M 1259 32.15 - (348pts) 2:21.51 - (422pts) 1:04.42 - (489pts)

Jean Howard-Jones 68 [Spencer F 1253 36.23 - (640pts)|  1:20.62 - (613pts)

Ruth Grice 29 [Co Oxford F 1251 39.55 - (400pts)|  1:25.12 - (415pts)|  2:59.70 - (436pts)

Mark Lomax 42 |Ealing M 1242 32.86 - (289pts)|  1:15.55 - (258pts) 44.36 - (162pts), 39.37 - (208pts) 42.35 - (260pts) 1:29.09 - (227pts)

Toby Banfield 25 |Spencer M 1223 59.39 - (433pts)|  2:09.68 - (450pts) 1:12.72 - (340pts)

Christine Ayers 58 [South Beds F 1216 3:24.89 - (348pts) 1:38.86 - (440pts) 1:31.90 - (428pts)

Lucie Butterworth 35 [Spencer F 1211 41.30 - (267pts)| 37.02- (317pts)| _ 1:24.23 - (310pts)| 1:27.65 - (317pts)

Ben Thomas 29 |Otter M 1209 28.32 - (382pts) 1:05.95 - (412pts) 2:31.43 - (415pts)
Geoff Bishop 75 [Royal Navy M 1206 53.36 - (258pts) 46.08 - (558pts)|  1:54.33 - (390pts)

Andrew Omand 26 [Maidenhead M 1201 26.60 - (448pts)|  1:01.32 - (397pts)| 30.84 - (356pts)

Richard Harding 78 |Spencer M 1195 54.10 - (215pts)|  1:59.13 - (219pts)|  4:23.73 - (218pts) 54.07 - (298pts)|  2:05.32 - (243pts)|  4:42.06 - (217pts)

Anthony Pearce 66 [St Pauls Sch M 1125 36.41 - (388pts)|  1:24.08 - (342pts)|  2:57.12 - (395pts)

Robert Palmer 67 |Otter M 1120 3:14.06 - (312pts) 48.22 - (240pts)|  1:39.74 - (275pts)|  3:31.71 - (293pts)

David Denny 35 [Co Oxford M 1072 2:10.54 - (648pts) 34.79 - (424pts)

Peter Barlow 44 [Newbury M 1066 1:13.14 - (294pts)|  2:42.58 - (289pts) 42.78 - (261pts)| 1:30.70 - (222pts)

Liz Andersen 31 |Spencer F 1054 32.87 - (375pts) 37.17 - (350pts) 1:25.21 - (329pts)

Andrew Crichton 36 [Maidenhead M 1038 29.37 - (371pts) 33.34 - (314pts) 1:14.68 - (353pts)

Milene Desrousseaux 26 [Maidenhead F 1025 2:50.29 - (355pts) 3:05.41 - (279pts) 3:04.56 - (391pts)

Zoe Sadler 38 [Basingstoke F 1006 3:03.54 - (256pts) 46.55 - (194pts)|  1:43.72 - (174pts) 1:46.51 - (159pts) 3:35.42 - (223pts)
Kay Crosse 65 |Newbury F 1005 50.66 - (208pts) 48.55 - (320pts)|  1:52.91 - (252pts) 1:01.20 - (225pts)

Catherine Shearn 42 [Basingstoke F 1004 37.22 - (344pts)|  1:23.96 - (345pts)|  3:10.03 - (315pts)

Ashley Buck 31 [Newmarket M 959 32.91- (478pts)|  1:12.34 - (481pts)

Sally Checkley 43 [Maidenhead F 959 1:25.38 - (266pts) 4459 - (336pts)|  1:35.10 - (357pts)

Christopher Smith 64 |Ruislip Nwd M 953 45.70 - (351pts)|  1:44.81 - (311pts) 1:37.82 - (291pts)




Name Age [Club Sex | Total points 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 100 IM 200 IM
Chris Ehinger 47 [Maidenhead M 947 1:03.43 - (476pts)|  2:20.72 - (471pts)

Simon Griffiths 42 |Ealing M 894 28.33 - (451pts)|  1:03.08 - (443pts)|

John Ray 64 [Croydon Amph M 879 1:17.91 - (399pts) 48.18 - (215pts) 50.21 - (265pts)

Richard Skerrett 76 |Carm Masters M 877 1:00.26 - (137pts)|  2:18.85 - (122pts)|  5:00.17 - (130pts)|  1:10.44 - (119pts) 2:43.72 - (96pts)|  5:20.80 - (130pts) 1:04.25 - (218pts)|  2:25.75 - (200pts)|  5:20.37 - (192pts)! 2:55.60 - (87pts)
Ted Waine 35 |Spencer M 863 1:10.07 - (293pts) 39.74 - (285pts)|  1:27.51 - (285pts)

Mathew Bater 32 |Amersham M 855 34.60 - (299pts) 2:58.61 - (224pts) 37.32 - (332pts)

Bridget Trefgarne 45 [St Pauls Sch F 845 1:21.56 - (400pts)|  2:51.40 - (445pts)

Karen Croxford 39 [Maidenhead F 829 32.32 - (436pts) 35.08 - (393pts)

Sue Farnham 55 [Spencer F 822 40.48 - (302pts)|  1:30.23 - (288pts)|  3:31.48 - (232pts)

Terry Wright 50 [Bracknell M 812 1:06.71 - (434pts) 1:18.91 - (378pts)
Rosalyn Robertson 49 [Amersham F 811 44.35 - (271pts)|  1:38.26 - (247pts)|  3:22.00 - (293pts)

Liz Neale 59 [South Beds F 810 43.62 - (269pts)|  1:37.53 - (254pts)|  3:24.04 - (287pts)

Peter Berry 41 |[Ealing M 774 1:11.37 - (301pts)|  2:42.53 - (276pts) 1:32.92 - (197pts)
Katrina Farrall 41 [Basildon Ph F 773 38.01 - (373pts) 41.60 - (400pts)

Donald Macdonald 54 |[Ealing M 771 1:07.99 - (449pts)|  2:47.98 - (322pts)

Kuniko Kawaguchi 36 |Ealing F 770 37.13 - (373pts) 1:21.67 - (397pts)
Chris Lewindon 28 [South Beds M 766 30.06 - (392pts)|  1:07.89 - (374pts)|

Malcolm Munro 64 |Ealing M 760 1:26.18 - (381pts)|  3:07.29 - (379pts)

lain Macara 31 |StPauls Sch M 757 2:14.39 - (428pts) 1:14.91 - (329pts)
Gary Woods 47 |Reading M 751 30.82 - (382pts)|  1:09.02 - (369pts)!

Kerry Black 33 |Otter M 749 1:03.29 - (388pts) 1:13.23 - (361pts)
Keith Spence 45 [South Beds M 744 42.95 - (262pts)|  1:35.89 - (252pts) 1:30.23 - (230pts)
Malcolm Burfitt 42 |Maidenhead M 739 31.14 - (340pts) 2:55.48 - (399pts)

Gavin Watson 40 |Rushmoor Ryl M 729 41.13 - (143pts)|  1:31.48 - (141pts), 45.59 - (145pts)|  1:41.69 - (132pts) 49.78 - (155pts) 1:42.43 - (145pts)|  3:47.75 - (140pts)
Doug Oliphant 41 [Staines M 710 1:08.58 - (339pts) 1:22.37 - (371pts)

Alan Parkins 51 |Spencer M 707 1:21.55 - (314pts) 3:06.52 - (393pts)

Vicki Buck 61 [Sudbury F 700 1:30.42 - (339pts)|  3:12.89 - (361pts)

Jean Hanna 54 |Basingstoke F 666 46.11 - (199pts) 3:26.21 - (244pts) 1:04.20 - (85pts) 1:04.55 - (138pts)

Gerry McElroy 57 [Basingstoke M 646 43.79 - (322pts)|  1:36.24 - (324pts)

Jane Hendry 35 [Maidenhead F 630 33.68 - (365pts) 39.30 - (265pts)

Fiona Mildner 33 [Spencer F 588 2:46.16 - (324pts) 39.01 - (264pts)

Eric Huynh 44  [Maidenhead M 557 3:04.66 - (261pts) 3:15.99 - (296pts)

Jevan Chowdhury 33 [Ealing M 547 1:09.41 - (294pts)|  2:41.41 - (253pts)

Robert Curr 82 |Serpentine M 538 4:55.49 - (209pts) 2:40.96 - (155pts) 2:40.57 - (174pts)
Kevin Payne 26 _[Newbury M 534 35.43- (190pts)|  1:21.67 - (168pts)|  2:57.90 - (176pts)

Alan Beggs 48 [Co Oxford M 507 1:29.86 - (171pts)|  3:12.42 - (188pts) 47.41 - (148pts)

Michael Picton 44 |Amersham M 496 33.22 - (289pts) 39.89 - (207pts)

Robin Wiseman 38 [St Pauls Sch M 463 1:16.58 - (233pts)|  2:50.09 - (230pts)

Martin Aylward 39 [Ealing M 455 1:01.60 - (455pts)

Holly Davis 26 [Maidenhead F 448 1:22.18 - (448pts)

Maureen Tomlinson 67 |Amersham F 419 1:54.30 - (207pts)|  4:06.96 - (212pts)

Feargal Supple 45 [St Pauls Sch M 378 1:33.64 - (143pts)|  3:39.44 - (120pts) 1:53.67 - (115pts)
Tobin Ashby 39 [Amersham M 368 1:16.87 - (234pts) 46.54 - (134pts)

Pauline Page 48 |Asa Temp 2 F 324 1:33.27 - (324pts)
Rupert Trefgarne 39 [StPauls Sch M 275 35.34 - (275pts)

Mirjam Martin 42 [Maidenhead F 258 39.08 - (258pts)

Andrea Crichton 36 [Maidenhead F 206 40.92 - (206pts)

Shaun Challis 24 |Brighton Dol M 0 1:00.09 - (Opts) 2:05.67 - (Opts) 1:08.94 - (Opts)
Gemma Jones 22 |Amersham F 0 1:16.98 - (Opts) 2:41.88 - (Opts), 33.48 - (Opts) 1:13.57 - (Opts),

Amy Vaal 22 [Bracknell F 0 31.54 - (Opts) 1:14.28 - (Opts) 35.64 - (Opts)




